
 
70408034-03 

70408034-03 

TEV LTD, ARMYTAGE ROAD, BRIGHOUSE, WEST YORKSHIRE, HD6 1QF.  + 44 (0) 1484 405605  +44 (0) 1484 405620 
 sales@heatking.co.uk www.heatking.co.uk

TEL: FAX:
EMAIL: WEB: 

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION 

HEATKING WALL MOUNTING BRACKET KIT: 70400416 & 70400417 
ITEM QUANTITY DESCRIPTION 

1 4 M10 RAWLBOLT 
2 4 PIN (wall mtg bkt) BWARM 
3 4 PIN 2.0mm RETAINER 
4 4 M8 NUT 
5 4 M8 SPRING WASHER 
6 4 M8x21 WASHER 
7 10 M8x32 WASHER 

 
Ensure that the wall to accept brackets is flat, perpendicular and will accept the weight of the unit (85Kg) 
 

 BRACKETS – Assemble as diagram. Fit retaining clips after inserting pins through holes in horizontal                       
and vertical brackets. Brackets with RED DOT markers MUST be fixed at the right hand (compressor) 
end of unit. 

 
 RAWLBOLTS – Hole 12mm diameter x 60mm deep. M10 nut (15mm A/F) 

 
 UNIT MOUNTING – Locate unit feet holes on anti-vibration mounts and secure with plain washer, 

spring washer and M8 nut (13mm A/F) 
 

 LEVELING – It is essential, to minimize the effects of vibration and maximize drainage, if a drain tray 
is fitted, that the unit is level when fixed to the bracket. Use the large washers, provided loose, to level 
each corner of the unit if necessary. DO NOT EXCEED 4 WASHERS PER CORNER. (see fig 1) 

 

537mm
MOUNTING CENTRES

1

6

5

4

2

3

Fig. 1 


